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Missouri close, but Obama trails Romney by 2, Perry by 4

Raleigh, N.C. — Though it was the closest state in the country, Missouri lost its
bellwether status in 2008, choosing John McCain over Barack Obama. The president has
to hope he has truly broken the trend and that 2008 was not a blip on the radar. The state
has moved a little further right in the last three years, and Obama would probably lose if
the election were today, and by a slightly larger margin than he did in 2008.

Obama’s standing is a mirror image—trailing Mitt Romney, 47-43, but leading Michele
Bachmann by that same margin, and lagging Rick Perry, 47-45, while beating Newt
Gingrich by that amount. The two parties are pretty identically united behind their
respective candidates, so the 30% of the electorate that claims neither label makes the
difference, favoring Obama by six over Perry but Romney by three over Obama. The
president leads by double digits against the other two.

Obama has the same approval rating—43% approving and 53% disapproving—as when
PPP last polled the state in early May, and the same as in the next closest 2008 state,
North Carolina, which Obama barely won, and where he now ties or just leads his
opponents. But even though he does better with Missouri Democrats and independents
than their Tar Heel counterparts, he does worse overall because there are fewer
Democrats and African Americans here than there.

Poll respondents report having voted for McCain by three points, when the real result was
essentially a tie. That means the turnout environment today is weaker for Obama, as it is
in most states, a large part of the reason he has lost ground in states around the country. .

“Missouri is still within reach for Barack Obama in 2012,” said Dean Debnam, President
of Public Policy Polling. “But given that it’s not part of the path to 270 electoral votes
and that the overall race is probably going to be closer than in 2008 he may not have the
time and resources to really try to win the state the way he did last time.”

PPP surveyed 632 Missouri voters from September 9" to 12", The margin of error for the
survey is +/-3.9%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews. PPP is
a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate Silver of the New York Times
found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight bias toward Republican
candidates.
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Missouri Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michele Bachmann?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 25%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 60%
NOE SUIME e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 28%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 51%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 21%

If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Barack Obama and Republican
Michele Bachmann, who would you vote for?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeees 47%
Michele Bachmann ..............cccceeeeeiieiiieiieeeeens 43%
Undecided..........cooevvvvieeieiiiieieeeee e 10%
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Q7 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Barack Obama and Republican
Newt Gingrich, who would you vote for?
Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeen, 47%
NEWE GINGTICH ..o 45%
undecided............cccceveviiiiiiiieen 8%
Q8 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Rick
Perry, who would you vote for?
Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeeees 45%
RICK PITY ... 47%
Undecided.........oooovvviviiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 8%
Q9 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt
Romney, who would you vote for?
Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeeviiieiiiieieeeeeeeeeeees 43%
Mitt ROMNEY....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
Undecided.........ccooeveiveeeieeiiieeeieee e 10%
Q10 Who did you vote for President in 20087
JOhN MCCaiN......oovieiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeecee e, 48%
Barack Obama..........cccooeeeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiieeeees 45%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 7%

Q11 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocovveiiiiiii e 14%
MOErAte......cooieieeiieee e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 26%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeneeieeieeieeaeenes 23%
Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 49%
MaN.....i 51%
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Q13 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 33%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 37%
Independent/Other ..., 30%

Q14 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS ettt ee e e 85%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN <. 10%
OUNET oottt 5%
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Q15 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%
B0 10 45, 26%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeeseseeees e 42%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvvvviiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeereees 22%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama Approval Bachmann
Approve |43% 5%  84% 41% Favorability
Disapprove | 53% 94% 10% 5206 Favorable [ 30% 47% 12% 29%
Not sure | 4% 1% 6% 7% Unfavorable | 49% 25% 75% 53%
Not sure [21% 28% 14% 18%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Gingrich Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 25% 44% 5% 28% Favorable [ 33% 56% 6% 47%
Unfavorable | 60% 36% 84% 68% Unfavorable | 43% 17% 74% 32%
Not sure [ 15% 20% 11% 4% Not sure [ 23% 27% 20% 21%
September 9-12, 2011 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Romney Favorability Obama/Bachmann

Favorable [ 28% 43% 16% 11% Barack Obama|47% 7% 91% 42%

Unfavorable | 51% 35% 65% 69% Michele Bachmann [43% 80% 4% 33%

Not sure | 21% 23% 19% 20% Undecided [ 10% 13% 5% 24%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama/Gingrich Obama/Perry

Barack Obama|47% 5% 92% 46% Barack Obama|45% 5% 88% 47%
Newt Gingrich | 45% 85% 5% 27% Rick Perry [47% 87% 6% 39%
Undecided | 8% 10% 3% 27% Undecided | 8% 9% 6% 14%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
John|Barack |Someone else/Don’t Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Base |McCain |Obama remember Obama Approval

Obama/Romney Approve |43%  79% 84% 63% 18% 9%

Barack Obama|43% 4% 84% 49% Disapprove [53%  17% 14% 32% 78% 90%

Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2%

Mitt Romney | 47% 87% 7% 29%
Undecided | 10% 9% 9% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorability Favorable |25% 7% 4% 12% 34% 52%
Favorable | 30% 1% 18% 15% 1% 61% Unfavorable [60%  87% 80% 76% 45% 35%
Unfavorable |49%  80% 73% 64% 36% 19% Not sure | 15% 6% 16% 129 21% 13%
Not sure [21% 8% 9% 21% 33% 19%
Septem ber 9-12, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 e
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability Romney Favorability

Favorable | 33% 3% 11% 18% 43% 66% Favorable |28%  13% 22% 25% 39% 31%

Unfavorable |43%  82% 69% 54% 30% 15% Unfavorable |51%  79% 60% 50% 37% 49%

Not sure [23%  15% 20% 28% 27% 19% Not sure [21% 8% 18% 25% 24% 20%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Bachmann Obama/Gingrich

Barack Obama|47% 77% 85% 69% 24% 11% Barack Obama|47% 81% 83% 70% 24% 9%
Michele Bachmann [43%  15% 11% 22% 55% 84% Newt Gingrich [45%  10% 16% 23% 64% 82%
Undecided | 10% 8% 5% 9% 21% 5% Undecided | 8% 9% 1% 7% 12% 9%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Perry Obama/Romney
Barack Obama|45%  80% 83% 66% 20% 9% Barack Obama|43% 83% 79% 61% 20% 10%
Rick Perry |47%  12% 15% 22% 68% 87% Mitt Romney |47%  10% 15% 28% 68% 82%
Undecided | 8% 8% 1% 11% 11% 4% Undecided | 10% 7% 7% 11% 12% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Bachmann
Favorabilit
Approve [43%  47% 40% y
) Favorable | 30% 27% 33%
Disapprove [53% 49% 57%
Unfavorable [49% 50% 49%
Not sure | 4% 4% 3%
Not sure [21% 23% 19%

September 9-12, 2011

survey of 632 Missouri voters
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Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 25% 19% 31%
Unfavorable | 60% 60% 60%
Not sure | 15% 21% 9%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 28% 28% 29%
Unfavorable | 51% 47% 54%
Not sure | 21% 25% 17%

Favorable | 33% 29% 37%
Unfavorable [43% 40% 47%
Not sure | 23% 32% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama/Bachmann
Barack Obama|47% 51% 43%
Michele Bachmann | 43% 40% 45%
Undecided | 10% 9% 11%

September 9-12, 2011
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama/Gingrich Obama/Perry
Barack Obama[47% 52% 43% Barack Obama|45% 48% 42%
Newt Gingrich [45% 42% 48% Rick Perry [47% 43% 51%
Undecided | 8% 6% 9% Undecided | 8% 9% %
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney ObamaApprova
Approve |43% 86% 6% 41%
Barack Obama|43% 47% 40% Disapprove | 53% 9% 93% 5206
Mitt Romney [47% 44% 50% Not sure | 4% 4% 1% 7%
Undecided [ 10% 9% 10%
September 9-12, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 25% 11% 46% 17%
Favorable | 30% 18% 49% 21% Unfavorable [60% 76% 37% 69%
Unfavorable [49% 70% 25% 56% Not sure | 15% 13% 17% 14%
Not sure | 21% 13% 26% 23%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Perry Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 33% 11% 60% 26% Favorable [ 28% 13% 43% 28%
Unfavorable [43% 69% 18% 46% Unfavorable [51% 71% 34% 48%
Not sure [ 23% 21% 22% 28% Not sure [21% 16% 23% 24%

September 9-12, 2011
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Bachmann Obama/Gingrich

Barack Obama |47% 89% 7% 50% Barack Obama|47% 88% 7% 51%

Michele Bachmann | 43% 7% 81% 36% Newt Gingrich | 45% 8% 84% 38%

Undecided | 10% 5% 12% 14% Undecided | 8% 4% 9% 11%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Perry Obama/Romney

Barack Obama |45% 88% 5% 46% Barack Obama|43% 88% 5% 40%
Rick Perry [47% 9% 87% 40% Mitt Romney [47% 7% 86% 43%
Undecided | 8% 4% 7% 13% Undecided | 10% 5% 8% 17%

September 9-12, 2011

survey of 632 Missouri voters
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Obama Approval Bachmann
Approve [43%  37% 88% 57% Favorability
Disapprove |53%  59% 10%  43% Favorable |30% 30% 22% 35%
Not sure | 4% 2% 206 i Unfavorable |49% 48% 60% 53%
Not sure [21% 22% 18% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Gingrich Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable [25% 27% 15% 15% Favorable |33% 35% 12%  44%
Unfavorable |60% 57% 5% 78% Unfavorable |43% 41% 62% 44%
Not sure |15% 16% 10% 6% Not sure [23% 24% 26% 12%

September 9-12, 2011

survey of 632 Missouri voters
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Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base |White |[American |Other

Base |White [American |Other

Romney Favorability Obama/Bachmann

Favorable |28% 30% 15% 22%

Barack Obama|47% 41% 92% 54%
Unfavorable |51% 48% 66% 67% Michele Bachmann |43% 47% 8% 36%
Not sure |21% 22% 19% 11% Undecided |10% 12% - 9%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other

Obama/Gingrich

Obama/Perry
Barack Obama|47% 42% 86% 57% Barack Obama|45% 39% 92% 48%
Newt Gingrich |45% 50% 11% 36% Rick Perry [47% 52% 8% 39%
Undecided | 8% 9% 3% 6% Undecided | 8% 9% - 12%
September 9-12, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 632 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |White |American |Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Obama Approval
Barack Obama|43% 37% 89% 54% Approve [43% 59% 36% 44% 43%
Mitt Romney |47% 52% 8% 39% Disapprove [53% 38% 63% 52% 50%
Undecided |10% 11% 3% 6% Not sure | 4% 3% 1% 4% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bachmann Gingrich Favorability
Favorability Favorable |25% 21% 24% 27%  26%
Favorable |30% 24%  31%  29% 33% Unfavorable |60% 55% 58% 64% 57%
Unfavorable |49% 48% 44% 54% 47% Not sure |159% 24% 18% 9% 17%
Not sure |21% 28% 25% 17% 20%
Septembe.r 9-12, 2011 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 632 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [33% 38% 31% 35% 30% Favorable [28% 17% 20% 30% 39%
Unfavorable |43% 38% 38% 46% 48% Unfavorable [51% 66% 52% 51% 41%
Not sure |23% 24% 31% 19% 22% Not sure |21% 17% 27% 19% 20%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Bachmann Obama/Gingrich
Barack Obama|47% 59% 39% 49% 47% Barack Obama|47% 55% 37% 50% 49%
Michele Bachmann |43% 31% 54% 39% 42% Newt Gingrich |45% 38% 54% 42% 44%
Undecided [10% 10% 7% 12% 11% Undecided| 8% 7% 10% 8% 7%

September 9-12, 2011

survey of 632 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Perry Obama/Romney
Barack Obama|45% 55% 35% 48% 47% Barack Obama|43% 52% 38% 46% 41%
Rick Perry |47% 38% 56% 46% 44% Mitt Romney |47% 34% 54% 46% 47%
Undecided | 8% 7% 10% 6% 10% Undecided [10% 14% 8% 8% 12%
Septembelr 9-12’ 2011 3020 I-_|ighW00dS Blvd. N
survey of 632 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




